Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignor previously recorded on Reel 018176 Frame 0733. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignor should read Jeong-Seok OH not Jeong-Seok KIM.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sung-Min KIM	08/02/2006	
Young-Bee CHU	08/02/2006	
Kyu-Seok KIM	08/02/2006	
Jeong-Seok OH	08/02/2006	
Jeung-Soo KIM	08/02/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11501302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kplaster@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Plaster

Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21C-0383

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Merrick

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 019980 FRAME: 0316

500378502

\$40.00 00.000 source=Corrective assign. 21c-0383#page1.tif source=Corrective assign. 21c-0383#page2.tif source=Corrective assign. 21c-0383#page3.tif source=Corrective assign. 21c-0383#page4.tif source=Corrective assign. 21c-0383#page5.tif source=Corrective assign. 21c-0383#page6.tif source=Corrective assign. 21c-0383#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 019980 FRAME: 0317

	00.40	0000	Docket No.: 21C	-0383	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	08-16-2		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04			•	Patent and Trac	i i
Tab settings → → ▼	10329	1904	₩	V	A
To the Director of the United States Paten	t and Trademark Off	ice: Please record th	ne attached original doc	uments or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sung-Min KIM, Young-Bee CHU, Kyu-Seok KIM, Jeong-Seok KIM, and Jeung-Soo KIM			dress of receiving part	• •	
			Aaetan-dong, Yeongto		020 100
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				75013 75013
3. Nature of conveyance:					30.10
	erger				===
☐ Security Agreement ☐ CI	nange of Name	City: Suwon-si	State/Prov.	· Gyeonggi-	do
☐ Other					
Execution Date: 8-2-2006	•	Country: Korea	ZII	Ρ;	
		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	☐ Yes ②	No l
·					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 I	No		
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number o	of applications and pat	ents involved	d: 1
Name: James J. Merrick	***************************************	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	40.00	
Registration No. 43,801 Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP			Any excess or insuffice debited to deposit acc		l be
55 Griffin Road South		☑ Authorized	to be charged to depo	count 등	
William Avent Double		8. Deposit accour			
				061130	_
	ov.: <u>CT</u>	06-1130		(10)	<u>s</u>
Country: USA ZIP: 0	6002	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying	by deposit &co) මෝ()
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.		ation is true and co	orrect and any attache	900	3021
James J. Merrick	- James	1- Affen	<u> </u>	August 252	0,096
Name of Person Signing	1/	Signature	7	_ Date ලි	ਰ

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Sung-Min KIM of 111-203 Sunnyvalley APT., Gigok-ri, Giheung-eub, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Young-Bee CHU of 202-404 Hyundai 2cha I Park, Mangpo-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Kyu-Seok KIM of 401-504 Keumhwamaeul Jugong Greenville, #463, Sanggal-ri, Giheung-eub, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Jeong-Seok OH of 629-18, Changshin2-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul, Korea, and Jeung-Soo KIM of 303-7(25/4), Cheonho4-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DUAL DISPLAY APPARATUS

which claims priority to Korean Application No. 2005-125225, filed on December 19, 2005 and for which We are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will,

PATENT 290611154330573 REEL: 019980 FRAME: 0319 at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: Aug 2. 2006	Sung-Min KIM L.S	s.
Date: Aug 2, 2006	Young bee Chy, L.	S.
Date: Aug 2.2006	Kyu-Seok KIM L.S	S.
Date: Aug 2, 206	Jeong-Seok OH L.S	S.
Date: Aug 2. 2006	Jemy-Soo KIM L.S	s.

PATENT REEL: 019980 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 10/18/2007